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Richardson, Shannon

From: Shuni Coffey <shuni57@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 7:41 PM
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
Subject: Re: ESA Filed and Served in the Matter of Town of Weir, Mississippi, Weir POTW; Docket No. 

CWA-04-2021-0311(b)

Hello and I'm not sure how I didn't see the first email. I don't believe I can sign the document,  I am no longer the Mayor 
of Weir that seat is open. There is a Mayor Pro Tem in that space. My term was up and I stepped down in July.  
 
 
On Mon, Aug 30, 2021, 11:03 AM R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov> wrote: 

Good afternoon Mayor Coffey, 

  

Would you kindly reply to this email to confirm receipt of the above-referenced documents for my 
file? 

  

Thank you. 

  

  

Shannon L.Richardson  

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC 
Paralegal Specialist 

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4 

61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303 
Office: 404.562.8929 |  

  

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, August 25, 2021 2:03 PM 
To: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Smith, Stephen <Smith.Stephen@epa.gov>; Jones, Laurie 
<JONES.LAURIE@EPA.GOV>; Castillo, Jairo <Castillo.Jairo@epa.gov>; Bragan, Mary Jo <Bragan.Maryjo@epa.gov>; 
shuni57@gmail.com 
Cc: Daniels‐Lewis, Alicia <Daniels‐Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Hendrickson, Peter <hendrickson.peter@epa.gov>; CINWD 
AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; 



2

R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Richardson, Shannon 
<Richardson.Shannon@epa.gov> 
Subject: ESA Filed and Served in the Matter of Town of Weir, Mississippi, Weir POTW; Docket No. CWA‐04‐2021‐
0311(b) 

  

Good afternoon, 

  

Please find attached the signed and ratified Expedited Settlement Agreement and Final Order in the 
matter of Town of Weir, Mississippi, Weir POTW; Docket No. ESA-04-2021-0311(b) filed on August 
25, 2021. 

  

Mayor Coffey—Please reply to this email to confirm receipt of the above-referenced documents for 
my file.   

  

  

Respectfully, 

  

  

Shannon L.Richardson  

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC 
Paralegal Specialist 

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4 

61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303 
Office: 404.562.8929 |  


